

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 122/2026

(Anand Radhakisa Somani Vs. The State of Maharashtra & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.U. Kavishwar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. A. Mate, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 25/02/2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants returnable on 04.03.2026. Learned APP waives service of notice for non-applicant/State.
3. List this matter along with Criminal Writ Petition No.108/2026 on 04.03.2026.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Gohane