



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.122 OF 2026.

Anand Radhakisan Somani

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri P.U. Kavishwar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri A.A. Madiwale, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : APRIL 22, 2026.

It appears that notice issued to respondent nos.2 to 10 is received back with a remark "refused due to torn condition of envelope".

2. It appears that copies of petition are in torn condition. The learned Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh copies within a period of one week. Upon supply, issue notice to respondent nos.2 to 10, returnable in three weeks thereafter.

JUDGE